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Note to the file 
 

TRANSITION REVIEW No. TD00071 
 

Transition review of Anti-dumping duties on wire rod originating in the People’s Republic of China 
 

External timeline 
 
This is an indicative timetable for interested parties and contributors and is in no way legally binding. We may need, at times, to deviate 

from the suggested timeline below if the specific circumstances of the case so demand. 

 

Milestone Date 

Case Initiation Thursday 5th November 2020 

Deadline to register an interest  Friday 20th November 2020 

Issue of Questionnaires Monday 7th December 2020 

Deadline for return of Questionnaires: (all parties not granted extensions) Friday 8th January 2021 

Deadline for return of Questionnaires: British Steel Limited Friday 12th March 2021 

Deadline for return of Questionnaires: Celsa Steel (UK) Limited Friday 5th March 2021 

Deadline for return of Questionnaires: Liberty Speciality Steels (UK) Ltd Wednesday 31st March 2021 

Deadline for return of Questionnaires: UK Steel (registered as EEF Ltd.) Friday 19th March 2021 

Verification Commences Monday 17th May 2021 

Verification Concludes Friday 20th August 2021 

Statement of Essential Facts Wednesday 23rd February 2022 

Final Determination Wednesday 4th May 2022 
 

 
1 For further details, please see the Notice of initiation on the public file. 

 
 

 

https://www.trade-remedies.service.gov.uk/public/cases/

